

To:

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000317014 3)))



H240003170143ABCW

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING,	LLC
Account Number	:	120200000117	
Phone	:	(407)278-1552	
Fax Number	:	(407)857-9309	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_____davidangeron@gmail.com



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2024-09-17 19:50:34 GMT

H24000317014 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE 1 The name of th	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be:The_IACCA, Inc			
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
6510	Principal <u>street</u> address: Scenic Highway		Mailing address, if different is:	
Pensa	icola, FL, 32504			
<u>ARTICLE III</u>	<u>PURPOSE</u> To	help Christian stu	dents secure funds for scholarships, uniforms.	******
travel, and equ				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,			
. <u></u>				
	NE 2011 - Hind proving an experimination for the second proving and a second second second second second second			
		······································		
ARTICLEIV	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manne	r in which the dired	tors are elected and appointed: <u>as set forth in the by</u>	laws
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>ORS</u>		
Name and Title	David Angeron, President/Director	_ Name and Title	Kevin Jackson, Treasurer/Director	
Address	6510 Scenic Highway		6510 Scenic Highway	
	Pensacola, FL, 32504		Pensacola, FL. 32504	
		-		

Name and Titl	Jayce Boyd, Secretary/Director	Name and Title:
Address	6510 Scenic Highway	
	Pensacola, FL, 32504	
Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title:
Address	· <u>····································</u>	Address:

00317014 3				
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
-				
-			<u>.</u>	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		_
-				
<u>ARTICLE VI</u>				
	lorida street address (P.O. John Melvin Christian		entis:	
The <u>name and F</u>	Ioridastreet address (P.O. John Melvin Christian 6510 Scenic Hwy	n University, LLC	entis:	
The <u>name and F</u> Name:	Iorida street address (P.O. John Melvin Christian 6510 Scenic Hwy Pensacola, FL, 32504	n University, LLC	entis:	
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	Iorida street address (P.O. John Melvin Christian 6510 Scenic Hwy Pensacola, FL, 32504	n University, LLC	entis:	
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	Iorida street address (P.O. John Melvin Christian 6510 Scenic Hwy Pensacola, FL, 32504 INCORPORATOR	n University, LLC	entis:	
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and a</u>	Iorida street address (P.O. John Melvin Christian 6510 Scenic Hwy Pensacola, FL, 32504 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> ddress of the Incorporator is	n University, LLC	entis:	
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and a</u> Name:	Iorida street address (P.O. John Melvin Christian 6510 Scenic Hwy Pensacola, FL, 32504 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> ddress of the Incorporator is David Angeron	s:	entis:	
The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address:	Iorida street address (P.O. John Melvin Christian 6510 Scenic Hwy Pensacola, FL, 32504 INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is David Angeron 6510 Scenic Hwy Pensacola, FL, 32504	s:		

Having been named as register ed agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the placed esignated in this certificate, I amfamiliar withan laccept the appointmentas register of agentant agree to actinthis capacity

David Angeron

document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated harein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a documentto the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

09/17/2024 Date

Date

09/17/2024

From: Evan O'Del

Required Signature of Incorporator

2024-09-17 19:50 34 GMT

H24000317014 3

The TACCA, Inc Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervenc in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

۰.